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LIST OF HOLIDAYS A.Y.2025-2026

GAJERA
TRUST

—SINCE 1995 —

MONTH DATE DAY OCCASION TYPE DAYS
10/04/25 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti Gazetted 1
April 14/04/25 Monday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti | Gazetted 1
18/04/25 Friday Good Friday Gazetted 1
May 0(5)/13(5)22/5 St ° M;unnd da;/yto Summer Vacation - 28
June 07/06/25 Saturday Bakri Eid Gazetted 1
July 06/07/25 Sunday Muharram Gazetted -
12/07/25 Saturday Founder’s Day Local 1
09/08/25 Saturday Rakshabhandhan Gazetted 1
15/08/25 Friday Independence Day (Pateti) Gazetted 1
August 16/08/25 Saturday Janmashtami Gazetted 1
17/08/25 Sunday Chhadi Nom Local 1
27/08/25 Wednesday |Ganesh Chaturthi/lain Samvatsari Gazetted 1
05/09/25 Friday Eid-E-Milad Gazetted 1

September

06/09/25 Saturday Anant Chaudash Local 1
October 02/10/25 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti/Dusherra Gazetted 1
November ! (7)21/(1)/12/; 5t ° ;:3;?;;3 Diwali Vacation Gazetted 21
December 25/12/25 Thursday Christmas Gazetted 1
14/01/26 Wednesday Makar Sankranti Gazetted 1
January 15/01/26 Thursday Post Makar Sankranti Local 1
26/01/26 Monday Republic Day Gazetted 1
February 15/02/26 Sunday Maha Shivratri Gazetted -
04/03/26 Tuesday Dhuleti Local 1
20/03/26 Friday Ramzan Eid/ Cheti Chand Gazetted 1
March 27/03%/26 Friday Ram Navmi Gazetted 1
30/03/26 Monday Mahavir Jayanti Gazetted 1
Total Holidays 70
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS & CELEBRATIONS A.Y.2025-2026

MONTH DATE DAY CELEBRATION
03/04/2025 Thursday Welcome day for learners (Prep to 12)
07/04/2025 Monday World Health Day (6 to 8)
. 14/04/2025 Monday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Prep to 12)
April 18/04/2025 Friday World Heritage Day (3 to 5)
22/04/2025 Tuesday Earth Day (1 & 2)
23/04/2025 Wednesday |World Book/William Shakespeare Day (Prep to 12)
05/06/2025 Thursday World Environment Day (Prep to 12)
14/06/2025 Saturday World Blood Donor Day (6 to 8)
June 15/06/2025 Sunday Father's Day (Prep to 12)
21/06/2025 Saturday International Yoga Day (Prep to 12)
01/07/2025 Tuesday Doctor's Day (Prep to 12)
03/07/2025 Thursday International Plastic Bag Free Day (Prep to 12)
July 07/07/2025 Monday Global Forgiveness Day (Prep to 2)
10/07/2025 Thursday Guru Purnima (Prep to 12)
12/07/2025 Saturday Founder's Day (Prep to 12)
26/07/2025 Saturday Kargil Vijay Day (6 to 12)
03/08/2025 Sunday Friendship Day (Prep to 12)
12/08/2025 Tuesday International Youth Day (6 to 12)
August 15/08/2025 Friday Independence I?ay (Prep to 12)
19/08/2025 Tuesday World Sanskrit Day (3 to 8)
World Humanitarian Day & World Photography Day (6 to 12)
29/08/2025 Friday National Sports Day (Prep to 12)
01/09/2025 to 1st Week National Nutrition Day (Prep to 2)
07/09/2025
5/9/2025 Friday Teacher's Day (Prep to 12)
7/9/2025 Sunday National Grandparents Day (Prep)
September 14/09/2025 Sunday Hindi Diwas (1 to 5)
15/09/2025 Monday Engineers Day (6 to 12)
21/09/2025 Sunday International Day Of Peace (Prep)
27/09/2025 Saturday World Tourism Day (6 to 12)
29/09/2025 Monday World Heart Day (1 to 5)
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS & CELEBRATIONS A.Y.2025-2026

MONTH DATE DAY CELEBRATION
2/10/2025 Thursday International Day Of Non-Violence
(Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti) (Prep to 12)
8/10/2025 Wednesday Indian Airforce Day (9 to12)
October 10/10/2025 Friday World Mental Health Day (3 to 5)
12/10/2025 Sunday Maker's Day (Prep to 12)
16/10/2025 Thursday World Food Day (1 to 5)
16/10/2025 Thursday Diwali Celebration (Prep to 12)
7/11/2025 Friday World Cancer Awareness Day (6 to 12)
13/11/2025 Thursday World Kindness Day (Prep to 2)
November 14/11/2025 Friday Children's Day (Prep to 12)
26/11/2025 Wednesday Constitution Day (3 to 5)
2/12/2025 Tuesday World Computer Literacy Day (1 to 5)
4/12/2025 Thursday Indian Navy Day (6 to 12)
December 10/12/2025 Wednesday Human Rights D.ay (6to 12)
22/12/2025 Monday National Mathematics Day (1 to 8)
23/12/2025 Tuesday Farmers Day (Prep)
24/12/2025 Wednesday Christmas Celebration (Prep to 5)
1/1/2026 Thursday New Year Celebration (Prep to 12)
5/1/2026 Monday National Birds Day (Prep)
January 12/1/2026 Monday National\.(outh Day.(6 to 12)
13/01/2026 Tuesday Maka Sankranti Celebration (Prep to 2)
25/01/2026 Sunday National Voters Day (3 to 8)
26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day (Prep to 12)
3/02/2026 Tuesday Vasant Panchami (Prep to 12)
February 10/02/2026 Tuesday World Pulses day (Prep to 5)
21/02/2026 Saturday International Mother Language Day (Prep)
28/02/2026 Saturday National Science Day (6 to 12)
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Gajera Global School

LIST OF COMPETITIONS A.Y. 2025-26

MONTH PRE-PRIMARY
April Poetry Recitation
June Clay moulding

Advertisement
July Enacting
(Parent - child)
A Elocation with
ugust o
Patriotic Theme

September Talent Hunt

N b GGS Master Chef
ovember (Parent - child)

December Story Telling
Sport Day &
J
anuary Charitra Abhinay
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LIST OF COMPETITIONS A.Y. 2025-26
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MONTH GRADE 1 TO 5 GRADE 6 TO 12
April Spell - Bee Readathon
June Sustainability Showdown The Poster Express

Auqust Divine Tal Code X Innovation

g vine fates Challenge
September AdCraft Contest Debate
N b GGS Master Chef CES M Chef
ovember (Parent - child) aster Che
D b Ink Imagination Quest Inter House
ecember g = Quiz Competition
January Sports Day Sports Day
GGS Almanac

February - .

cover page design
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Gajera Global School

PARENT EDUCATOR MEETING SCHEDULE 2025-26

Date Day Purpose
26/04/2025 Saturday Discussion of Monthly Report
28/06/2025 Saturday Discussion of Monthly Report
26/072025 Saturday  Discussion

of Periodic Test — 1 Result
23/08/2025 Saturday Discussion of Monthly Report
11/10/2025 Saturday Half-yearly Exams Result
22/11/2025 Saturday Discussion of Monthly Report
Discussion

27/12/2025 Saturda

112/ y of Periodic Test - 2 Result
24/01/2026 Saturday Discussion of Monthly Report

Discussion of Annual

28/02/2026 Saturday Assessment.( Prep. to 8)
26/03/2026 Thursday Open House (Prep. to Grade 2)
28/03/2026 Saturday Open House (Grade 3 to Grade 8)




